Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:
	· ·		Public Agency: Caltrans District 9 Address: 500 South Main Street
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Bishop, CA 93514
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Ryan Spaulding
•	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 760-937-1556
	County Clerk County of: Inyo Address: 168 North Edward	de Straat	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Independence, CA 93526		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021060606			
Project Title: Bishop Pavement			
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation (Caltrans District 9)			
Project Location (include county): U.S. Route 395 and State Route 168, in Inyo County (Bishop, CA).			
Project Description:			
The Department of Transportation (Caltrans) project proposes to rehabilitate pavement on all travel lanes on U.S. Route 395 from 0.1 mile south of Jay Street (Post Mile - PM114.9) to Barlow Lane (PM 117.8) and on State Route 168 between Pioneer Lane (PM 17.6) and Main Street / U.S. Route 395 (PM 18.3). In addition to pavement rehabilitation, the project will, construct a multiuse path from near Wye Road to See Vee Lane, upgrade drainage at various locations, replace sidewalk, curb ramps, and This is to advise that the California Department of Transportation has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
described project on August 16, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
described project.			
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Caltrans District 9 Office: 500 South Main Street, Bishop, CA 93514			
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Dr Sol	Title: Assoc. Environmental Planner
Date: August 16, 2021 Date Received for filing at OPR:			